#### Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 25-2014

# BY: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

## •

Legislative Day No. 6

Date: May 21, 2013

## Amendment No. 1

### (This amendment:

5

7

10

14

17

- 1. Adds \$500,000 in bond funding to Capital Project E0993, Relocatable Classrooms, and subtracts \$1,000,000 in bond funding from Capital Project E1031, Wilde Lake Middle School Renovation/Addition. This change conforms the bond enabling to the prefiled Capital Budget.
- 2. Adds \$2,000,000 in bond funding to C0309, Land Acquisition Contingency Reserve, and adds \$3,000,000 in bond funding to L0015, Elkridge Branch.)
- On the title page, in the second line, strike "\$156,123,336" and substitute "\$160,623,336".
- On page 1, in lines 7 and 23, in each instance, strike "\$156,123,336" and substitute "\$160,623,336".
- 6 On page 4, in line 11, strike "\$156,123,336" and substitute "\$160,623,336".
- On page A-6, in the column entitled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row entitled C0309, insert "2,000,000".
- On page A-7, in the column entitled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row entitled "General County Projects- Reauthorizations/New Authorizations", strike "\$33,106,000" and substitute "35,106,000".
- On page A-7, in the row entitled "General County Projects Total", strike "\$35,520,904" and substitute "\$37,520,904".

A1CB25-2014 1

2	On page A-10, in the column entitled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row
3	entitled E0993, strike "500,000" and substitute "1,000,000";
4	
5	On page A-11, in the column titled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row
6	entitled E1031, strike "3,700,000" and substitute "2,700,000".
7	
8	On page A-11, in the column entitled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row
9	entitled "School System Projects- Reauthorizations/New Authorizations", strike "\$47,982,000"
10	and substitute "\$47,482,000".
11	
12	On page A-11, in the row entitled "School System Projects Total", strike "\$50,490,552" and
13	substitute " <u>\$49,990,552</u> ".
14	
15	On page A-16, in the column entitled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row
16	entitled L0015, strike "16,255,000" and substitute "19,255,000".
17	
18	On page A-16, in the column entitled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row
19	entitled "Library Projects- Reauthorizations/New Authorizations", strike "\$16,805,000" and
20	substitute " <u>\$19,805,000</u> ".
21	
22	On page A-16, in the row entitled "Library Projects Total", strike "\$17,557,000" and substitute
23	" <u>\$20,557,000</u> ".
24	
25	On page A-21, in the column entitled "Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorization)", in the row
26	entitled "Total Reauthorizations/New Authorizations", strike "\$132,987,000" and substitute
27	" <u>\$142,987,000</u> ".
28	
29	On page A-21, in the row entitled "Total Amount to be Borrowed", strike "\$150,623,336" and
30	substitute " <u>\$160,623,336</u> ".